
2024 Forsyth High School Volleyball 
Date  Day  Opponent      Location    Time   Bus    Teams 
8/16/24  Fri  1st Day of Practice 
 
8/31/24  Sat   Glendive Tourney     Glendive    TBA   TBA   Varsity 
 
9/5/24  Thu   Northern Cheyenne    Busby     TBA   TBA   TBA 
 
9/7/24  Sat   Ekalaka        Forsyth     1:00 pm      JV/V 
 
9/12/24  Thu   Plevna        Plevna     5:30 pm  TBA   V 
 
9/14/24  Sat   Broadus       Broadus    4:00 pm  TBA   JV/V 
 
9/17/24  Tue   Park City       Park City     4:00 pm  TBA   JV/V 
 
9/19/24  Thu   Terry        Forsyth     5:30 pm      JV/V 
 
9/21/24  Sat   Savage        Forsyth     1:00 pm      JV/V 
 
9/26/24  Thu   Plevna        Forsyth     5:30 pm      V 
 
9/28/24  Sat   Manhattan Christian Tourney  Chruchill    TBA   TBA   Varsity 
 
10/3/24  Thu   Wibaux        Wibaux     5:30 pm  TBA   JV/V 
 
10/5/24  Sat   Bridger Tourney     Bridger     TBA   TBA   Varsity 
 
10/10/24  Thu   Roberts        Roberts     4:00 pm  TBA   JV/V 
 
10/17/24  Thu   Broadus       Forsyth     4:00 pm      JV/V 
 
10/18/24  Fri   Circle        Forsyth     3:00 pm      JV/V 
*Rescheduled from 10/12/24 
 
10/19/24  Sat   Northern Cheyenne    Forsyth     1:00 pm      TBA 
 
10/24/24  Fri   Ekalaka        Ekalaka     TBA       JV/V 
 
10/26/24  Sat   Jordan        Jordan     1:00 pm  TBA   JV/V 
 
10/31/24-11/2/24  DISTRICTS (Dawson College)  Glendive    TBA       V 
 
11/7/24-11/9/24  DIVISIONAL S      Sidney     TBA       V 
 
11/14/24-11/16/24  STATE        Bozeman    TBA       V 
 
 


